

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1557 of 2020

Balram Mahto & Ors.Petitioner(s)
-Versus-
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. M.K. Sah, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Rakesh Kr. Roy, A.C. to G.A.III

04/02.09.2024: As prayed for, two weeks’ time is granted for removing the defect(s), failing which, this writ petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to a Bench.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Ravi/-
Uploaded