

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1557 of 2020

Balram Mahto & Ors. Petitioners.
-Versus-
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Manoj Kr. Sah, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Rakesh Kr. Roy, A.C. to G.A.-III

Order No.05 **Date: 12.03.2025**

I.A. No.10097 of 2024:

1. The present interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the petitioners seeking four weeks more time to file the certified copy of the order dated 11th August, 2017 passed by the Settlement Officer, Dumka, so as to remove the defect no.2 as pointed out by the office.
2. Having heard the counsel for the petitioner and for the reasons stated in the present interlocutory application, the petitioners are granted time till 20th March, 2025 to file the certified copy of the said order, failing which the present Writ Petition shall stand rejected without further reference to the Bench.
3. I.A. No.10097 of 2024 stands disposed of.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Rohit/