

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1557 of 2020

Balram Mahto & Others

.....**Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & others

..... **Respondent(s)**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manoj Kumar Sah, Advocate

For the Resp.-State : Mr. P.C. Sinha, A.C to G.A.-III

07/22.09.2025 Issue notice upon respondent nos. 5 to 15 through speed post as well as under ordinary process, for which, requisites etc. must be filed within a week, failing which, this writ petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

22.09.2025
A.Mohanty