

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1557 of 2020

Balram Mahto & Ors.

... ... **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manoj Kumar Sah, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Advocate

M/s Sarita Gupta, Advocate

08/ 08th April, 2026

- 1.** It has been submitted that the respondent Nos.5 and 9 are dead.
- 2.** Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners prays for some time.
- 3.** This case is adjourned to be listed after four weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

**08.04.2026
S.K.D**